

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Evan Roeser Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 eroeser@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties Welcomes Ian Hannah to Port Orange Office

PORT ORANGE, Fla. / Feb. 3, 2021 — Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties recently welcomed Ian Hannah to its team of talented and dedicated real estate professionals in its Port Orange office.

Hannah, a member of the Daytona Beach Area Association of REALTORS®, will assist home buyers and sellers in Volusia and Flagler County with all their real estate needs.

"We're very excited to welcome Ian to our team," said Steve Pilchick, broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties. "Ian's 20 years of experience serving customers as a retail store manager, combined with his passion for real estate will certainly help him excel in this field."

As a Weichert agent, Hannah has access to in-depth training programs, the latest technology and the most powerful sales and marketing tools in the industry to help provide his clients with the best possible real estate service.

Hannah served as a retail manager for over 20 years, working at Dick's Sporting Goods, Belk, Macy's and Radio Shack. After a long and successful career in the retail industry, his love for photography led him on his next journey as he founded iSoar Images, a budding real estate and aerial photography business.

While building his new business, he found a true passion for real estate. This led Hannah's pursuit to a career as an agent, and shortly after obtaining his Florida Real Estate License, he joined the team at Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties in Port Orange.

Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The company has 20 offices serving Central and East Coast Florida.

For more information about the Port Orange office of Weichert, Realtors® - Hallmark Properties, located at 4550 S. Clyde Morris Blvd, Suite E in Port Orange, contact Office Manager Donovan Frantz at 386-322-0498 or visit www.weicherthallmark.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2021 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2021 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.